

**WHEREAS**, on December 8, 2010, City Council authorized renewal of the professional service contract for initial registration and re-registration of City departments to International Organization for Standardization 9001:2008, 14001:2004 and OHSAS 18001:2007 standards for the period November 2010 through November 12, 2013, by Resolution No. 10-3002; and,

**WHEREAS**, on December 11, 2013, City Council authorized the execution of a professional services contract with UL DQS, Inc. for the initial registration and re-registration of City departments to the International Organization for Standardization 9001 (Quality Management System), 14001 (Environmental Management System) and 18001 (Occupational Health and Safety Management System) for a term of six years by Resolution No. 13-2052;

**NOW, THEREFORE,**

**BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:**

**Section 1.** That following approval as to form by the City Attorney, the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute supplemental agreement no. 1 to decrease the contract for accredited registrar services for the International Organization for Standardization 9001:2008, International Organization for Standardization 14001:2004 and the Occupational Health and Safety Assessment Series 18001:2007 with DQS, Inc. (VS0000081642) in the amount of (\$241,466.00), from \$1,202,364.00 to \$960,898.00.

**Section 2.** That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to reduce encumbrances in the amount not to exceed (\$241,466.00) to DQS, Inc. (previously referred to as UL DQS, Inc.) as follows:

| <u>Fund</u> | <u>Dept</u> | <u>Unit</u> | <u>Object</u> | <u>Amount</u> | <u>FY</u> | <u>Encumbrance</u> |
|-------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|---------------|-----------|--------------------|
| 0001        | MGT         | 1248        | 3070          | \$207,396.00  | 2016      | MGT1248BV007       |
|             |             | 1970        |               | \$160,103.00  |           | MGT1970BV008       |
| 0001        | MGT         | 1248        | 3070          | \$207,397.00  | 2017      | MGT1248BV008       |
|             |             | 1970        |               | \$101,037.00  |           | MGT1970BV009       |
| 0001        | MGT         | 1248        | 3070          | \$207,398.00  | 2018      | MGT1248BV009       |
|             |             | 1970        |               | \$134,393.00  |           | MGT1970BV010       |
| 0001        | MGT         | 1248        | 3070          | \$207,398.00  | 2019      | MGT1248BV010       |
|             |             | 1970        |               | \$192,590.00  |           | MGT1970BV011       |

**Section 3.** That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY  
 CITY COUNCIL

SEP 09 2015

*Lucas C. Davis*  
 City Secretary